



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7710/2019 & CM 32024/2019**

ASTER PUBLIC SCHOOL Petitioner
Through Ms. Pragya Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

..... Respondent
Through Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **19.07.2019**

CM 32024/2019

The application is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

WP(C) No. 7710/2019

Notice of the petition is accepted on behalf of the respondent.

On behalf of the petitioner placed on record the order dated 15.2.2019 passed in WP(C) No. 1543/2019 to submit that similar matters are placed before DB-IV and a copy of an order dated 12.7.2019 passed in W.P.(C) 7777/2009, 1176/2015, 3547/2015, 5899/2016, 6946/2016, 9624/2016, 4018/2017, 5221/2017, 5239/2017, 5270/2017, 5288/2017, 5313/2017, 5314/2017, 5503/2017, 5734/2017, 5742/2017, 5743/2017, 5744/2017, 5765/2017, 6162/2017, 6219/2017, 6248/2017, 6255/2017, 6257/2017, 6258/2017, 6356/2017, 6845/2018, 9098/2018, 1430/2019, 6773/2016, 6366/2017, 6426/2017, 6443/2017,



6445/2017, 6627/2017, 6647/2017, 6676/2017, 6713/2017,
6764/2017, 6772/2017, 6806/2017, 6810/2017, 6811/2017,
6812/2017, 6813/2017, 6814/2017, 6817/2017, 6820/2017,
6845/2017, 6850/2017, 6861/2017, 6862/2017, 6863/2017,
6864/2017, 6875/2017, 6876/2017, 6877/2017, 6881/2017,
6882/2017, 6884/2017, 6885/2017, 6886/2017, 6887/2017,
6888/2017, 6889/2017, 6897/2017, 6898/2017, 7013/2017,
7018/2017, 7043/2017, 7047/2017, 7079/2017, 7085/2017,
7089/2017, 7126/2017, 7130/2017, 7188/2017, 7194/2017,
7231/2017, 7232/2017, 7233/2017, 7247/2017, 7255/2017,
7269/2017, 7298/2017, 7304/2017, 7311/2017, 7327/2017,
7328/2017, 7329/2017, 7333/2017, 7375/2017, 7443/2017,
7444/2017, 7829/2017, 7830/2017, 7831/2017, 7832/2017,
7858/2017, 7860/2017, 7901/2017, 7918/2017, 7919/2017,
7947/2017, 8097/2017, 8102/2017, 8132/2017, 8193/2017,
8250/2017, 8349/2017, 8358/2017, 8393/2017, 8415/2017,
8429/2017, 8434/2017, 8445/2017, 8453/2017, 8477/2017,
8488/2017, 8501/2017, 8573/2017, 8617/2017, 8631/2017,
8802/2017, 8899/2017, 8913/2017, 8950/2017, 8951/2017,
9002/2017, 9024/2017, 9038/2017, 9041/2017, 9052/2017,
9076/2017, 9122/2017, 9136/2017, 9161/2017, 9168/2017,
9208/2017, 9218/2017, 9277/2017, 9323/2017, 9350/2017,
9357/2017, 9363/2017, 9366/2017, 9368/2017, 9369/2017,
9941/2017, 10367/2017, 10609/2017,
11126/2017, 11239/2017, 11290/2017, 527/2018, 532/2018, 533/2018,
1642/2018, 2089/2018, 2742/2018, 5904/2018, 6217/2018,



6275/2018, 6289/2018, 6965/2018, 6978/2018, 6992/2018, 6993/2018, 11752/2018, 7997/2014, 6372/2017, 6765/2017, 6818/2017, 6899/2017, 7044/2017, 7169/2017, 1543/2019 and 1588/2019 has been submitted that the said matters are also pending for 11.12.2019 at 2.30 PM.

Since it has not been refuted on behalf of the respondent that the matter in the present case is identical to the matters in proceedings dated 12.7.2019 before DB-IV, subject to the order of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, this matter be placed before the Hon'ble Division Bench seized with the aforesaid writ petitions, the lead matter being WP(C) No.7777/2009 on 5.8.2019, in as much as the pleadings in those matters are complete and pleadings in the present WP (C) 7710/2019 are yet to be completed.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 19, 2019

aj