



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7710/2019**

ASTER PUBLIC SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nikita Goyal, Advocate

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Arpit Bisht, Advocate for
Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, ASC

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.09.2019**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks some more time to file the counter affidavit. As the last and final opportunity, let the same be filed within four weeks, failing which the right of the respondent to file the same shall stand closed. Advance copy of the counter affidavit be served on the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

Re-notify on 05.12.2019.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 24, 2019

vk