



\$~23

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7710/2019

ASTER PUBLIC SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Pragya,
Ms. Vaishali Rawat and Ms. Sonam,
Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, ASC with
Mr. Rajat Mangla, Advocate

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

05.12.2019

File has not been received from the Registry.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that this matter is a part of batch of the petitions on a common issue and that the lead matter in the batch is W.P.(C) No.7777/2009. Learned counsel further submits that they have filed their counter affidavit in the said lead matter and that they do not wish to file any separate counter affidavit in this writ petition.

The matter is next stated to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.12.2019.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 11.12.2019.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 05, 2019

vk